VX Router Series
6.25 Gbps Video and Peripheral Router
The worlds highest bandwidth router
just got bigger
VX640
router
Redundant, hot-swappable, and current sharing
power supplies modules

                                           Weight: 132 lbs. (59.87 kg)
                                           Shipping Weight:  160 lbs. (72.57 kg)
Ordering Information - Part Number and Description
Ports                20 x 20 minimum con"guration
                                                    –  Up to 640 x 640
Power Requirements - Per Chassis
                                            AC Input: 100-240VAC, 47-63 Hz
            Universal AC Power Supply
Power Consumption - Per Chassis
                           Approximately 2400 Watts
                                           Fully Loaded
640 x 640 transceiver "ber ports for non-blocking
matrix switching
Comprehensive system setup and control
provided via Thinklogical’s X4 Con"gurator
software (included)
© 2012 Thinklogical. All rights reserved.
Thinklogical, claims or other product information
contained in this document are subject to change
without notice. This document may not be reproduced,
in whole or in part, without the express written consent
of Thinklogical.
Velocity Matrix Router 640 Chassis
VX640 Chassis VXR-000640
(includes Upper and Lower Cage Backplanes, Upper and Lower Interconnect Boards, 8 Switch Cards, 1 Fan Tray,
1 Controller Card, and 4 Power Modules)
VX640 Data Card VXM-DI0R20
Velocity Matrix Router 640 Data Input/Output Card, 20 Ports, SFP+, Multi-Mode
VX640 Spares
Velocity Matrix Router 640 Controller Card VXM-000025
Velocity Matrix Router 640 Switch Card VXM-000026
Velocity Matrix Router 640 Fan Tray Module VXM-000027
Velocity Matrix Router 640 Power Module VXM-000028